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At the end of the Academic session an online Student Satisfaction Survey was conducted in
the institution. 888 responses of the enrolled students were registered online. The institution
has UG & PG Arts, Commerce & Science disciplines. Among the students the responses for B.A.
were 257 students (28.94 %) for B.Com. 193 students (21.73% %) for B.Sc. 277 students (31.19
%) for M.Com. 33 students (3.71%) for M.Sc. 128 (14.41%) Almost all the students have entered
their e-mail and cell numbers.

The survey was specified only for evaluating the Teaching and Learning Process in the
institution. In total 20 questions were asked online to the students. A link was provided to the
students on their WhatsApp to which the students provided the following responses.




1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?(@3Td fhdT
TFF HFYTHHA YU FHell SATA1?)
RESPONSES 888

4-85-1009
35, 4%19, 2% it R

79, 9% I ‘

= 3-70-84%

" 2-55-69%
1-30-54%

= 0-Below 30%

462, 52%

293, 33%

Conclusion: - The syllabus completion graph shows that 52.02% of students said 85 to 100 % syllabus

was covered. 33% of students said 70 to 84% syllabus was covered. 9% of students said 55 to 69%
syllabus was covered.

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (3T€ATIATHTS!

( RrrfAvaraTd) Rers fFdt Tgerear TR a3l $5
AdT?)
RESPONSES 888 = 4-Thoroughly
= 3 — Satisfactorily
27,3% 1%

T = 2 —Poorly
‘ 1 - Indifferently

= 0 — Won’t teach at all

284,32%
515, 58%

Conclusion: - The teacher’s preparedness in the classroom graph shows that 58% of students said
that teachers are thoroughly prepared. 32% of students were satisfied about the preparation of

teachers and 6% students said that there is poor preparation of teachers for the class. 3% of students

said indifferently and 1% students said won’t teach at all.




3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?(f&T%

fagareanft Fdt waARer gaig @aE?)
RESPONSES 888

47,5% 15, 2% ®m 4 — Always effective
74, 8% '

= 3 —Sometimes effective

= 2 — Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

= 0— Very poor communication

209, 24%

543, 61%

Conclusion: - The Teachers communication with students Graph shows that, 61 percent of students
said Always effective, 24 percent of students said Sometimes effective, 8 percent of students said
Just satisfactorily, 5 percent of students said Generally ineffective, 2 percent of students said very
poor communication.

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

(FRrarprrer ReRvaEEaaT fSeha AT geiare?)

RESPONSES 888
m 4 — Excellent
26,3% 1%
= 3 —Very good
169, 19% ‘ = 2 — Good
1 - Fair
= 0— Poor

444, 50%

240, 27%

Conclusion: - The Teacher’s approach to teaching Graph shows that, 50 percent of students
said Excellent, 27 percent of students said Very good, 19 percent of students said Good, 3
percent of students said Fair and 1 percent of students said Poor.




5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (313713'

Hegaararad fRrarrrar fogamom)
RESPONSES 888
= 4 — Always fair
as, 5ol 73" 2% = 3 - Usually fair

‘ = 2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

186, 21% = 0— Unfair

614, 69%

Conclusion: - The Teacher’s fairness of the internal evaluation Graph shows that, 69 percent
of students said Always fair, 21 percent of students said Usually fair, 5 percent of students
said Sometimes unfair, 3 percent of students said Usually unfair, 2 percent of students said
Usually unfair.

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (smuean
TATEATATA ShTHRETS SITIUTIIN et Shedt ST T2
RESPONCE 88

27, 3%8, 2% = 4 — Every time
97, 11% m3— Usually
= 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1—Rarely
= 0- Never

187, 21%

559, 63%

Conclusion: - The performance in assignments discuss Graph shows that, 63 percent of students said
Every time, 21 percent of students said Usually, 11 percent of students said Sometimes, 3 percent of
students said Rarely, 2 percent of students said Never.




7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship,
student exchange, field visit opportunities for students. (et
weTireTea gy, fasaneft fafimm, emde, 5. Heft Suetsy sEa Suaratan ufha Ted?)

RESPONSES 888
36 499, 1% = 4 —Regularly
3 = 3 — Often
115, 13% = 2 —Sometimes
‘ 1—Rarely
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205,23% 523,59%

Conclusion: - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
field visit opportunities for students Graph shows that, 59 percent of students said Regularly,
23 percent of students said Often, 13 percent of students said Sometimes, 4 percent of
students said Rarely, 1 Percent of students said Never.

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution
facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.(smurar wetfrererardier free aquswes ged s steafoes,
RESPONSE 888

17, 2% 2% = 3 —Very well
1%

‘ = 2 — Moderately
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Otk

= O0— Not at all

233, 26%
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Conclusion: - 'The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth for students Graph shows that, 59 percent of students said Significantly,
26 percent of students said Very Well, 11 percent of students said Moderately, 2 percent of students
said Marginally. 2 percent of students said Not at all.




9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and
SrOW. ((eruet Hetferrera sreaa 3 =it / srdtaret fafer weft Fator e 3q.)

RESPONSES 888
27, 3%8, 2% ® 4 —Strongly agree
97, 11% = 3 —Agree
‘ = 2- Neutral
1-Disagree
329,37%

= 0- Strongly Disagree

417,47%

Conclusion: - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow for students Graph
shows that, 37 percent of students said Strongly Agree, 47 percent of students said Agree, 11 percent
of students said Neutral, 3 percent of students said Disagree, Percent of students said Strongly
Disagree.

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies,
course outcomes and programe outcomes. (Rreres sovra suear sfem

ToeTeeha N T8 TR T Uadt feaxfifawet arfedt 2ar.)
RESPONSES 888
34, 4943, 1% = 4-Every Time
67,8% = 3-Usually
‘ = 2-Occasionally/Sometimes
1-Rarely
= O-Never

177, 20%

597, 67%

Conclusion: - The Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes for students Graph shows that, 67 percent of students said Every time, 20
percent of students said Usually, 8 percent of students said Sometimes, 4 percent of students said
Rarely and 1 percent of students said Never.




11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task
10 you. (srmuer frerh AUURSER SATIUNE JUATH ATACAT TATEATATEET HATATIh UTSULTET HTATd. )
RESPONSE 888

19, 4%, 2% m 1- Everytime
86, 10%
= 2-Usually
= 3- Sometimes
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181, 20%

= 5- | don’t have Mentor

588, 66%

Conclusion: - The Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you for students
Graph shows that, 66 percent of students said Every time, 20 percent of students said Usually, 10
percent of students said Sometimes, 2 percent of students said Rarely and 2 percent of students said
| don’t have a mentor.

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and
applications. (e Brere TaTetor @ SUASHIGAN HeheU=T T FHIAT., )
RESPONSES 888

12,10%1%
101, 12%

|

m 4-Everytime

= 3- Usually

= 2-Sometimes
1- Rarely

170, 19% = 0-Never

594, 67%

Conclusion: - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications for students
Graph shows that, 67 percent of students said Every time, 19 percent of students said Usually, 12
percent of students said Sometimes, 1 percent of students said Rarely and 1 percent of students said
Never.




13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
providing right level of challenges. (frer saeardter et siteas g

RESPONSES 888

53, 6% 18 874%

= 4-Fully

= 3- Resonably

= 2-Partilly
1-Slightly

= 0-Unable To

648, 73%

Conclusion: - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges for students Graph shows that, 73 percent of students said fully, 18 percent of students said
Reasonable, 6 percent of students said Partially, 2 percent of students said Slightly & 1 percent of
students said Unable to.

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to
overcome them. (frers gasardicr ST e TeR U HUGETE THEIH Had HIATd.)
RESPONSES 888

27, 3%8, 2%
44, 5%

m 4-Everytime
‘ = 3-Usually

= 2-Occasionally

195, 22% 1-Rarely

= O-Never

604, 68%

Conclusion: - The Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them for
students Graph shows that, 68 percent of students said Every time, 22 percent of students said
Usually, 5 percent of students said Sometimes, 3 percent of students said Rarely & 2 % percent off
students said Never.




15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process. (seifsenes frneafn swerm- steEwta et ToemT
H\)‘a’l’(, aglyd TfoT RENENIERISIE] HEHT

23,3% 1% = 4-Strongly Agree
101, 11%
‘ = 3-Agree
281, 32% 2-Neutral
1-Disagree

[

= 0-Strongly Disagree

471, 53%

Conclusion: - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review, and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process for students Graph shows that, 32
percent students said Strongly agree, 53 percent students said Agree, 11 percent students said
Neutral, 3 percent Disagree & 1 percent students said Strongly Disagree.

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences. (Fglfacarard/fAeTs faeardt Higa fAsor gormelr - S48

ITHATCHS 3781
67, 7% AR
, 170
87,10% m 4-To a great Extent
= 3-Moderate
451, 51%

3 1-Very Little

= O0-Not at All
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Conclusion: - The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experience for
students Graph shows that, 51 percent of students said to a great extent, 29 percent of students said
Moderate, 10 percent of students said Somewhat, 7 percent of students said Very Little, 3 Percent of
students said Not at All.




17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular
activities. (Rrere sruutiar Sr=TETR SUHATT TEHTI STATETST TIeHTe SdTd.)
RESPONSES 888
27,3% 1%

62, 7% = 4-Strongly Agree

= 3-Agree
= 2-Neutral
1-Disagree

= O-Strongly Disagree

470, 53%
320, 36%

Conclusion: - The ‘Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities for students
Graph shows that, 53 percent of students said Strongly Agree, 36 percent of students said Agree,07
percent of students said Neutral, 3 percent of students said Disagree, 1 student said Strongly
disagree.

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft
skills, life skills and employability skills
to make you ready for the world of work. ( (seifserer /freire
TISTIEAT ST 1 AT SIae hivTed, Sia Higed o USHIR

44, 5% 26, 3%
m 4-To a Great Extent
106, 12% A
= 3- Moderate
= 2- Somewhat

1-Very Little
457,51% = 0-Not at All

255, 29%

Conclusion: - The Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills for students Graph shows that, 51 percent of students said to a great extent, 29
percent of students said Moderate, 12 percent of students said Somewhat, 5 percent of students
said Very Little & 3 percent students said Not at all.

10




19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. (fedt == forerss sreararasiar
(BrerfamaertiaT) wifeet @ daT AT S9 MSidey, Aieediedn 3. =1 I ST, )
RESPONSES 888

96, 11% = 4-Above 90%
= 3-70-89%
81, 9% 2-50-69%
331, 37% 1-30-49%

|

115, 13% .

= 0-Below 30%

262, 30%

Conclusion: - The percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching for students Graph shows that, 37 percent of students said above 90 percent, 30 percent of
students said 70-89 %, 13 percent of students said 50-59 %, 9 percent of students said 30-49 % & 11
percent of students said Below 30 %

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your
institute is very good. (smae werfmemdter sreaas-areara sfshaen (Rremmen) T
Tt srfavre Fier Ae.)

RESPONSES 888

27, 3%, 2% = 4-Strongly Agree
110, 12% >\ = 3-Agree
‘ 2-Neutral
347, 39% 1-Disagree

= 0-Strongly Disagree

388, 44%

Conclusion: - The ‘The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good Graph
shows that, 39 percent of students said Strongly Agree, 44 percent of students said Agree, 12 percent
of students said Neutral, 3 percent of students said Disagree, 2 Percent of students said Strongly
disagree.
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Question No. 21: - Give three observation/suggestions to improve the overall teaching
learning experience in your institution.

The students have given following suggestions.

*.
°n

Recruit experience teachers and should strict the environment of class during examination.
Use better graphics and visual media to engage to students well.
Career Guidance program should be conducted

Competitive Exam preparation classes required
Excellent work

o,
°n

X3

S

X3

8

X3

%

X3

%

Make course contain more student friendly

Provide placement

Provide student helpline

Understand the student situation, Respect the student with their answers Every time teachers are
not correct, please listen the student's opinion

* Use modern teaching methods

Use more local language in science subject for understanding

X3

8

X3

%

X3

¢

DS

X3

8

The head of the institution was given the entire analysis of the survey and necessary
information of the survey and they were asked for improvement and better performance during
the next session.
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